
11 V Nee 
riv~airl lie ac iffiCk LLL. 

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1 166 
Tel: 717,232,8000 * Fax: 717.237.5300 

October 1, 2018 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Pamela C. Polacek 
Direct Dial: 717.237.5368 
Direct Fax: 717.260.1736 
ppolacek@mcneeslaw.corn 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority; 
Docket No. R-2018-3002645 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is the Notice of Appearance 
of attorneys from McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC on behalf of the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer 
Authority in the above-referenced docket. 

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served 
with a copy of this document. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

McNEES ALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By 
Pamela C. Polacek 

Counsel to the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority 

Enclosure 

c: Administrative Law Judge Mark A. Hoyer 
Administrative Law Judge Conrad A. Johnson 
Certificate of Service 

www.McNeesLaw.com 
Harrisburg, PA • Lancaster, PA • Scranton, PA • State College, PA Columbus, OH • Frederick, MD • Washington, DC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to 

service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Carl R. Shultz, Esq. 
Deanne M. O'Dell, Esq. 
Kristine Marsilio, Esq. 
Sarah C. Stoner, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC 
213 Market Street 8th  Floor 
Harrisburg PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com  
cshultz@eckertseamans.com 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com  
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 
Representing Pittsburgh Water and Sewer 
Authority 

Debbie Marie Lestitian, Esq. 
Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority 
1200 Penn Avenue 
Pittsburgh PA 15222 
dlestitian@pgh2o.com  

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq. 
Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street Suite 202 
Harrisburg PA 17101 
eriscari@pa.gov 
swebb@pa.gov  

Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
225 S. Meramec Avenue, Suite 720T 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 
Consultant for Office of Small Business 
Advocate 

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. 
Erin L. Gannon, Esq. 
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 5th  Floor 
Forum Place 
Harrisburg PA 17101-1923 
choover@paoca.org 
egannon@paoca.org 
lburge@paoca.org 

Terry L. Fought 
780 Cardinal Drive 
Harrisburg, PA 17111 
tlfengr@aol.com  
Consultant for Office of Consumer Advocate 

Gina L. Miller, Esq. 
John M. Coogan, Esq. 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Po Box 3265 
Harrisburg PA 17105-3265 
ginmiller@pa.gov  
jcoogan@pa.gov 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. 
Kadeem G. Morris, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg PA 17101 
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net 
pciceropulp@palegalaid.net 
kmonispulp@palegalaid.net  
pulp@palegalaid.net 
Representing Pittsburgh United 



John W. Sweet, Esq. 
The Sweet Firm 
620 S. 13th  Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17104 
jwsweet1980@gmail.com  
Representing Pittsburgh United 

Peter J. DeMarco, Esq. 
Dimple Chaudhary, Esq. 
Cecilia Segal, Esq. 
Jared J. Thompson, Esq. 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1152 15th  Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington Dc 20005 
dchaudhary@nrdc.org 
pdemarco@nrdc.org 
segal@nrdc.org 
iared.thompson@nrdc.org 
Representing Pittsburgh United 

Emily M. Farah, Esq. 
Tishekia Williams, Esq. 
Michael Zimmerman, Esq. 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
efarah@duqlight.com  
twilliams@duqlight.com  
mzimmerman@duqlight.com 

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq. 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
800 West Hersheypark Drive 
Hershey PA 17033 
susan.marsh@amwater.com  
Representing Pennsylvania-American Water 
Company 

Michael A. Gruin, Esq. 
Stevens & Lee 
17 North Second Street 16`" Floor 
Harrisburg PA 17101 
mag@stevenslee.com 
Representing Pennsylvania-American Water 
Company 

David P. Zambito, Esq. 
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. 
Cozen O'Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com  
inase@cozen.com  
Representing Peoples Natural Gas 
Company LLC 

James Ferlo 
1118 N. Saint Clair Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15206 
senatorferlo@gmail.com 

Pamela C. Polacek 

Counsel to the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer 
Authority 

Dated this 1st  day of October, 2018, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al. 

v. R-2018-3002645 

Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority — Water 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al. 

v. R-2018-3002647 

Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority 
— Wastewater 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

Pursuant to Sections 1.24 and 1.25 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§ 1.24 and 

1.25, please enter the appearance of McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC on behalf of the Pittsburgh Water 

and Sewer Authority in the above-referenced proceeding. On the basis of this notice, we request a 

copy of each document hereafter issued by the Commission in this matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By 
Pamela C. Polacek (Pa. I.D. No. 78276) 
Adeolu A. Bakare (Pa. I.D. No. 208541) 
Alessandra L. Hylander (Pa. I.D. No. 320967) 
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Phone: (717) 232-8000 
Fax: (717) 237-5300 
ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com 

Counsel to the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority 

Dated: October 1, 2018 
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